
( 

( 

BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES 
Plant Series 

Note: 

37 ANSWER BACK 

PARTS 

FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE 

l Feed Mechanism and Off-Normal Switch 2 
2 Contact Block and Mounting Plate 3 

Numerical Index 4 

When ordering parts from this section, 
prefix each number with the letters TP. 

SECTION 574-325-800 
Issue l, December 1968 

AT&TCo Standard 

Prepared for American Telephone and Telegraph Company by Teletype Corporation. 
© 1966 by Teletype Corporation. 

A 11 rights reserved. 
Printed in U.5".A. Page l 



SECTION 574-325-800 

,r-.......... 
3640-~ 

151737~ ,,.._(IJ_(@)_ 
151630 / / 

2191 

@326585 

7002 

151630 ........-&----@- _ 
2191/ 

\ @147877 

dftP di'/ 
~ 

'@182537 

311762 ...._____\) 

I 
I 
I... 

I 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

) 

I 
I 

s,----151632 
I 

I 

~-2191 

' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' 

I 
I 

I 

' 

I 
I 

' ) 
I 

I 

(D 311760 Switch Bracket Assembly 
@326568 Cable 

FIGURE I. FEED MECHANISM AND OFF-NORMAL SWITCH 

Page 2 

( 

( 

( 



See appropriate adjustment 
section for coding instructions 

Q)76422 
Q) ~ 

15 ;632 180\54 

J_,,,,~ 
®-7002~ 

180842~ ~ T~ 
y 0)180824 •--

: I 

: <c::::,) 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

<cS 

<,,, 
/ ,,,,,, 

,,,,, 

--

/ 

/ 
,-/ 

/ / 

... 

FIGURE 2. CONTACT BLOCK AND MOUNTING PLATE 

155 1, SECTION 574-325-800 

__...322047 

---326583 

0)311759 Contact Block Assembly 

Page 3 



SECTION 574-325-800 

Part 
Number 

303M 
2191 
3598 
3599 
3640 
7002 

42661 
55088 
75645 
76422 
81731 
86772 

90791 
94693 

107116 
108199 
110743 
147877 
151357 
151630 
151632 

Page 4 
4 Pages 

Description and 
Page Number 

Coil, Magnet 2 
Washer, Lock 2,3 
Nut, 6-40 Hex 2 
Nut, 4-40 Hex 2 
Washer, Lock 2 
Washer, Flat 2, 3 
Spring 3 
Spring 2 
Screw, #o x 1/8 Drive 3 
Spring 3 
Spring 2 
Screw, 6-40 Eccentric 
Shoulder 2 
Washer, Lock 2 
Wick, Felt 2 
Washer, Lock 3 
Wick, Felt 2 
Washer, Lock 2 
Terminal, Receptacle Type 
Plate, Patent 3 
Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 2 
Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Hex 2,3 

2 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

Part Description and 
Number Page Number 

151722 Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Hex 3 
151737 Screw, 4-40 x 11/64 Hex 
154698 Wick, Felt 2 
156450 Screw, 2-56 x 1/2 Fil 2 
156656 Jumper, 2-3/4" Black 3 
158859 Post, Spring 2 
180823 Block, Contact 3 
180824 Contact, Common 3 
180826 Lever, De tent 3 
180828 Pawl, Feed 2 
180829 Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 2 
180842 Spacer, .050"Thk 3 
180854 Brace 3 
181241 Screw w /Lockwasher, 

6-40 x 1/4 Hex 3 
182537 Terminal, Tab Type 2 
183077 Clamp, Circuit Card 3 
184149 Drum, Answer Back 3 
308401 Bracket 2,3 
308402 Bracket 2 
308403 Plate 2 
308404 Core, Magnet 2 

/ 

( 
Part Description and 

Number Page Number 

308405 Bail, Feed 2 
2 308406 Armature w/Disk 2 

308407 Contact, Wire 3 I 
\ 

308416 Ring, "0" 2 
308419 Bracket, Switch 2 
308420 Bracket, Spring 2 
308421 Spring 2 
308423 Guide 2 
310339 Actuator, Switch 2 
311755 Plate, Nut 2 
311759 Block Assernbly, Contact 3 
311760 Bracket Assembly, Switch 2 
311761 Screw, Eccentric 2 
311762 Sleeve 9/64 ID x 11/16 Lg 

Insulating 2 
311763 Mount, Vibration 2,3 
311767 Switch 2 
311768 Retainer, Spring 2 
311772 Spring 3 
322047 Card, Circuit 3 
326568 Cable w/Terminals 2 
326583 Plate 3 
326585 Terminal, Receptacle Type 2 

( 


